

IOM International Organization for Migration OIM Organisation Internationale pour les Migrations OIM Organización Internacional para las Migraciones

(IOM Office New Industrial Area Northern Bari Juba South Sudan)

INVITATION TO SUBMIT EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

(For Short listing of Companies/ Service Providers)

August 16, 2021

The International Organization for Migration (IOM) is an intergovernmental humanitarian organization established in 1951 and is committed to the principle that humane and orderly migration benefits both migrants and society.

In the framework of ECRP (Enhancing Community Resilience and Local Governance Program), IOM now invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from Companies/Service Providers for the Construction and rehabilitation of community buildings including classrooms, health centers, latrines and market sheds, and community infrastructure for surface water management and footbridges in "ECRP Project Locations" (Wau, Raja, Pariang, Rubkona, Leer, Baliet, Fashoda, Renk and Maban Counties, and Pibor Administrative Area) of South Sudan.

The Expression of Interest shall contain information on the following a.) range of relevant consulting services offered, b.) qualification and experience of relevant professionals and technical personnel currently maintained c.) track record and experience of the firm in similar assignment including list of major clients served and d.) other relevant information.

The Expression of Interest shall be submitted in original and duplicate copy and should be received either by hand or through mail by IOM with office address at *IOM New Industrial Northern Bari Juba*, *South Sudan* no later than 30th of August before 5:00 PM.

On the basis of the above information, IOM shall draw up the shortlist of Companies/Service Providers Only short listed Companies/Service Providers will be invited to submit technical and financial proposals.

Interested Companies/Service Providers may obtain further information from IOM at the above office address or through email address <u>iomssprocurement@iom.int</u> on 17th of August until 20th of August 2021 between 8:00-5:00PM.

IOM reserves the right to accept or reject any Expression of Interest, and to annul the selection process and reject all Expression at any time, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected Companies/Service Providers.

Very truly yours, IOM SS Procurement

IOM is encouraging companies to use recycled materials or materials coming from sustainable resources or produced using a technology that has lower ecological footprints.